
!=

!=

!=
!=

!=

#

!=

!=

+U

)

+U

)

)

400

50
0

600

700
800800

700

500

800

600

500

400

400

500

40
0

500 800

So
uth

 Fo
rk 

Ee
l R

ive
r

Elder Creek

Fox Creek

Barnwell Creek

Skunk Creek

Tenmile Creek

McKinley Creek

Jack of Hearts Creek

444000.000000

444000.000000

444500.000000

444500.000000

445000.000000

445000.000000

445500.000000

445500.000000

446000.000000

446000.000000

446500.000000

446500.000000

43
96

00
0.00

00
00

43
96

00
0.00

00
00

43
97

00
0.00

00
00

43
97

00
0.00

00
00

43
98

00
0.00

00
00

43
98

00
0.00

00
00

43
99

00
0.00

00
00

43
99

00
0.00

00
00

44
00

00
0.00

00
00

44
00

00
0.00

00
00

200 0 200100 Meters
1 centimeter = 61 meters

Canopy Openness (Percent)
0% - 3%
3.1% - 6%
6.1% - 10%
10.1% - 15%
15.1% - 20%
20.1% - 25%
25.1% - 30%
30.1% - 40%
40.1% - 50%
50.1% - 60%
60.1% - 4900%
µ

Canopy Openness is derived from LiDAR.  
It is the ratio of laser hits that reach the 
ground to total laser hits.  Most points 
are on vegetation, even in open fields.  
Each 2 meter square integrates points in
a 9m radius.


